Town of Millbury o
Minutes of oW

Sewer Commission Meeting.. |1 1 2: 56
November 15,2016

ITEM ONE — CALL TO ORDER 2
Chairman Nelson called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.
Present: Gary Nelson, Lisa Alain, Rob McNeil, Andrea Paquette

Absent: Happy Erickson

ITEM TWO — APPROVAL OF MINUTES
Lisa Allain motioned to approve the minutes of the October 25, 2016 meeting as submitted; Gary Nelson

seconded; a unanimous vote of approval was obtained.

ITEM THREE — OPERATIONS
Lisa Allain motioned to approve the Sutton Quarterly Sewer Invoice and FY 16 Reconciliation Invoice; Gary
Nelson seconded; a unanimous vote of approval was obtained and invoices were signed accordingly.

ITEM FOUR — ABATEMENTS
Rob McNeil recommended approval of the eleven requests for abatement of assessed sewer privilege fees from

Autumn Gate Circle which are before the Commission this evening. The Commission unanimously voted to approve
abatements accordingly, from $5,000.00 to $2,500.00. The Commission noted that all remaining assessments at Autumn
Gate Subdivision will either be abated to, or charged the fee of $2,500.00

Rob explained that 4 properties were recently assessed and billed incorrectly and thus recommends approval of
abatements accordingly: 1 Hayward Glen & 18 Hayward Lane - abate ea. from $5,000.00 to $1,200.00

1 Momin Drive & 18 Overlook Ave. —abate ea. from $5,000.00 to $2,900.00

Gary Nelson motioned; Lisa Allain seconded; a unanimous vote of approval was obtained.

ITEM FIVE- SEWER CONNECTIONS
Rob McNeil recommended approval of the following sewer connection permits per his review:

I Jessica J Dr. Extension
2 Jessica J Dr. Extension
1 Moore Dr.

2 Moore Dr.

3 Moore Dr.

5 Moore Dr.

7 Moore Dr.

15 Moore Dr.

21 Westview Ave.
22 Westview Ave.
23 Westview Ave.
24 Westview Ave.
25 Westview Ave.
26 Westview Ave.
27 Westview Ave.
28 Westview Ave.
29 Westview Ave.

30 Westview Ave,
31 Westview Ave,
32 Westview Ave,
33 Westview Ave.
34 Westview Ave,
35 Westview Ave.
36 Westview Ave,
37 Westview Ave,
38 Westview Ave.
39 Westview Ave.

Gary Nelson motioned to approve permits; seconded by Lisa Allain; a unanimous vote of approval was obtained.

ITEM SIX — FUTURE MEETING DATES

12/13/16, 1/10/17

ITEM SEVEN — ADJOURNMENT

At 5:30 p.m. Gary Nelson motioned to adjourn the meeting, Lisa Allain seconded. Meeting adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

Ahdben [

Andrea Paquette
Head Clerk

S



TOWN OF MILLBURY
MEETING NOTICE/ AGENDA TOPICS

Sewer Commission

Date of Meeting: November 15, 2016
Time of Meeting: 5:00 PM
Meeting Location: Small Conference Room
Regular Meeting
AGENDA
1. Minutes:

October 25, 2016 Meecting
2. Invoices:
3. Operations :
Sutton Quarterly Sewer Invoice $58,673.02

FY 16 Reconciliation Invoice

4, Abatement Requests:
Autumn Gates Sewer Privilege Fee Abatement Application

5. Betterments:

6. Sewer Extensions/Connections:
Applications: see attached page

7. Upcoming Meeting Dates:
12/13/16, 1/10/17, 1/24/17

8. Adjournment

Any and all business not reasonably anticipated to be discussed

Signature of Chair Person or Clerk;
This notice is in accordance with the Open Meeting Law effective Tuly 1, 2010,

WADPWASewer\Commission Meetings\Agendas 201601 §-15-16 sewer agenda.doc . 1171572016



Sewer Connection Applications;

1 Jessica J Dr. Extension — A F Amorello & Sons
2 Jessica J Dr. Extension — A F Amorello & Sons
1 Moore Dr. — A F Amorello & Sons

2 Moore Dr. — A F Amorello & Sons

3 Moore Dr. — A F Amorello & Sons

5 Moore Dr. — A F Amorello & Sons

7 Moore Dr. — A F Amorello & Sons

15 Moore Dr. — A F Amorello & Sons

21 Westview Ave. — Iacovelli Excavation
22 Westview Ave. — Iacovelli Excavation
23 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
24 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
25 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
26 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
27 Westview Ave. — lacovell Excavation
28 Westview Ave. — lacovetll Excavation
29 Westview Ave, — lacovelli Excavation
30 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
31 Westview Ave. — lacovellt Excavation
32 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
33 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
34 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
35 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
36 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
37 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
38 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation
39 Westview Ave. — lacovelli Excavation

WADPW\Sewen\Commission Meetings\Agendas 2016411-15-16 sewer agenda.doc . 111572016



SEWER [NVOICE FOR THE TOWN OF SUTTON

Force Main from Millbury to the Upper Blackstone Water Pollution Abatement Eacllity {UBWPA)
PERIOD July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016

FLOWS for the PERIOD:

Sutton Flow to Millbury 62,637,000
Millbury flow 356,525,000
Sutten + Millbury flow to UBWPA 415,153,000
Sutten % of Flow 14.94%

Year End Reconciliation

PER QUARTERLY BILLINGS PER YEAR END REPORTS
SUTTON ELIGIBLE ACTUAL SUTTON VARIANCE BILLINGS
BUDGET SPENT BILLED ACTUAL SPENT ELIGIBLE TO ACTUAL
Salaries 254,898.00 244,472.60 240,334.60 244,649.55 240,411.55 17695
Supplies & Materials 38,000.00 40,575.70 22,021.35 40,575.70 1571384 {6,307.51)
Purchased Services 292,189,060 205,221.61 107,159.86 211,492.74 103,800.51 {3,359.35)
Indirect Costs 320,679.00 320,679,00 320,679.00 320,679.00 320,679.00
UBWPAD Assessment £83,287.00 883,287.00 883,287,640 883,287.00 §83,287.00
TOTALS 1,789,053.00  1,654,235.91 1,573,381.81 1,700,683.88 1,563,891.90
Variance Reronclilation 1,563,891.90 14.94% 5 233,697.86
fess previously bifted (236,132.80)
{2,434.98)

Batance Due from Sutton

Signed: MILLBURY ;EWER COMBAISSIGNERS
Payable:
oy W{;‘\
Town of Millbury i S .
DPW/Sewer Division )4,{' 20 P08k ;
127 £m Street 77 "”
Millbury, MA D1527




SEWER INVOICE FOR THE TOWN OF SUTTON

Force Main from Millbury to the Upper Blackstone Water Pollution Abatement Facility (UBWPA]

PERIOD luly 1, 2016 through September 30, 2016

FLOWS for the PERIOD:

Sutton Flow to Millbury 13,930,000
Millbury flow 77.528,000
Sutton + Milibury flow to UBWPA 91,458,000
Sutton % of Flow 15.28%
BUDGET INFORMATION
ELECTED ADMIN
CLERICAL SEWER
WORKERS, OT
LON iTY
Salaries 5 260,712.00
Supplies & Materials [ 43,000.00
Purchased Services 5 292,189.00
Indirect Costs 5 330,244.00
UBWPAD Assessment 3 832,143.00
TOTALS 5 1,858,288.00
Sutton Share of Millbury Budgat: s 401,205.86
FY16 Reconcitiation CREDIT
TOTAL SUTTON BILL FOR PERIOD
Signed:

Payable:

Town of Millbury
DPW/Sewer Division

127 Elm Street

Miltbury, MA 01527

SPENT SUTTCN £LIGIBLE
b4 53,345.87 5 52,166.38
S 6,019.59 § 2,963.87
[ 48,497.85 s 30,479.86
3 82,561.00 3 82,561.00
S 233,035.75 3 233,035.75
[ 423,460.06 s 401,706.86
15.23% $ 61,107.96
-2,434.94
5 £8,673.02

MILLBURY SEWER COMMISSIONERS
L/w; ; L
Aty / wﬁé’a ‘ N

fz%m e,




Town of Millbury  Department of Public Works

MUNICIPAL OFFICE BUILDING » 127 ELM STREET o MILLBURY, MA 01527 Tel. 508 / 865-9143 o Fax: 508 / 865-0843

Robert D. McNeil, III, P.E. ¢ Director
rmeneil@townofmillbury.net

November 17, 2016

George P. Kiritsy, Esq.
294 West Boylston Street
West Boylston, MA 01583
(508) 886-2800

RE:  Autumn Gates Subdivision — Sewer Privilege Fees
Dear Attorney Kiritsy:

This letter is in response to your correspondence dated October 25, 2016 in regard to your client Gallo
Builders, Inc. and the above referenced project.

The Millbury Board of Sewer Commissioners (hereafter The Commission) voted unanimously at their
regularly scheduled meeting on November 15, 2016 to abate 11 recently assessed Sewer Privilege Fees
from $5,000 to $2,500 for each homeowner in the Autumn Gates Subdivision. Further, the Commission’s
vote also recognized the same $2,500 Sewer Privilege Fee rate for the t3tous —l&?th“at\%amain to be
built. The Commission appreciates your Client’s willingness to pgy’both these 11 current utstanding
sewer privilege fees of $27,500 as well as the future 13 house feg of $32,500. The total $60,000 should
be paid as soon as possible to avoid lien procedures.

We appreciate your involvement and patience during this evaluation.
Please call me at 508-865-9143 if you have questions regarding this information.

Very Truly Yours,

J
Robert . McNeil I11, P.E. Ve W
. . 10 [
Director of Public Works

Ce: Millbury Board of Sewer Commissioners 5 M,
E. Bernie Plante, Interim Town Manager
Katie McKenna, Finance Director
Jean Moroski, Assessor
Denise Marlborough, Treasurer/Collector
Autumn Gate Circle Residents (#’s 3,5,6,7,9,10,11,12,13,14,15)
Brian Falk, Esq.
file

W:ADPW\Sewer\docs\Autumn Gates - Gallo Letter 11-17-16.docx



The Law Office ' REC.ENED
of

OCT 2 5 20

George P. Kiritsy

George P. Kiritsy, Esq. Angela M. Cormier, Esq.
October 25, 2016

Millbury Department of Public Works
Sewer Commission

127 Elm Street

Millbury, Massachusetts 01527

RE:  Requests for Sewer Abatements-Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be advised that my office represents eleven homeowners in the Autumn Gate
subdivision in Millbury relative to the sewer privilege fee recently levied by the sewer ¥
commission. It is the position of the homeowners that the proper sewer privilege fee is not
$5,000.00, but rather $2,500.00, which was the rate in effect at the time the sewer was completed.

Accordingly, enclosed please find eleven applications for an abatement and eleven
supporting memorandums. The following homeowners are applying for abatements:

Pietro L. Curini and Bess M. Child, 15 Autumn Gate Circle
Donna Manley, 14 Autumn Gate Circle
Adam and Crystal Marshall, 13 Autumn Gate Circle
David A. Hitt, Jr., 12 Autumn Gate Circle
Stephan and Lindsey Shamoian, 11 Autumn Gate Circle
Sean and Melissa Sullivan, 10 Autumn Gate Circle
Joseph and Jennifer Baumann, 9 Autumn Gate Circle
Matthew and Haley Finewood, 7 Autumn Gate Circle

. JILE. Stone, 6 Autumn Gate Circle

0. Leandro and Daniela Melo, 5 Autumn Gate Circle

1. Alexander Chang, 3 Autumn Gate Circle

B

== 0N v

Please feel free to contact my office if you have any further questions or concerns.

Very Truly Yours,

Enc.

294 West Boylston Street, West Boylston, Massachusetts 01583
Phone: (508) 886-2800 4 Fax: (508) 886-2810 4 Email: georgekiritsylaw@gmail.com



ABATEMENT AMT.| AMOUNT BILL

APPLICANT ADDRESS ACCT. BILLED AMT. REQUESTED ABATED TO
Alexander Chang 3 Autumn Gate Circle 6245779 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
Leandro & Daniel Melo 5 Autumn Gate Circle 6245292 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
Jill E Stone 6 Autumn Gate Circle 6244944 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
Matthew & Haley Finewood 7 Autumn Gate Circle 6244945 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
Joseph & Jennifer Baumann 9 Autumn Gate Circle 6244113 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
Sean & Melissa Sullivan 10 Autumn Gate Circle 6244739 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
Stephen & Lindsey Shamoian 11 Autumn Gate Circle 6244114 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
David A Hiitt Jr 12 Autumn Gate Circle 6244115 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
Adam & Crystal Marshall 13 Autumn Gate Circle 6245736 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
Donna Manley 14 Autumn Gate Circle 6244740 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
Pietro L. Curini & Bess M. Child 15 Autumn Gate Circle 6245293 5000.00 2500.00 2500.00
11/15/16 SEWER COMM. MEETING 55000.00 27500.00 27500.00




fd

RECEIVED

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

Sewer Yse-Charge
eHer ment
Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT:  Alexander Chang

MAILING ADDRESS: 3 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 48/83
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
fee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSCRIBED THIS _ZS day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

Signatures of Applic!mt

Account Number(s) é Z 45 7 7 ?
Service Address(es) 3 Autumn Gate. Cirele
Amount of Bill i 5" a0o. 00

Amount of Abatement ?02', ‘50000

Abated to _ A2, EOOIO /

APPROVED BY: X _ /(/;z,,, i Wé,c,, ™
A

SEWER COMMISSIONERS



RECENVED

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
Sewer Use-Charge E)f’,'t"“OfW\m*’

Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT: Leandro Melo and Daniela Melo

MAILING ADDRESS: 5 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 48/83
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
Jfee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSCRIBEP THIS 2¢" day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.
| Retty 4 Kgobhunt

Signatures of Applicatlt o

Account Number(s) é Zé/' 5 Z ?Z-
Service Address(es) I Avtumn Gare Circle
Amount of Bill # S, 000:00

Amount of Abatement HR, §00.00

Abated to 78,500:00 ]

APPROVEDBY: ¥ _ A o At~
,sé/i,w_ﬂ A0 A

SEWER COMMISSIONERS




RECEIVED

BY: M
\\.

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
Sewer Use Charge % eHerment

Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges :

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT:  Jill E. Stone

MAILING ADDRESS: 6 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 56/31
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
Jfee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSC ) THIS. 251& day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

Signatures of Applica t

Account Number(s) é? 2 4 4 ? L/'L Lf‘

Service Address(es) b Autumn Gaye Circle
Amount of Bill HS, 000.00

Amount of Abatement #8,500. 00

Abated to 5‘7“92’ §00-00 /

APPROVED BY: ¥ ’,%,, Vad WA
Pk 70T

SEWER COMMISSIONERS




P
=

RECENEb

0CT 2 5 2016

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
Sewer Hse-Charge WW\L‘J}'\&"

Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT:  Matthew Finewood and Haley Finewood

MAILING ADDRESS: 7 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 48/81
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
Jfee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSCRIBED THIS . CH' day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

Signatures of Applmbnt

Account Number(s) é 2'44 ?45
Service Address(es) 7 Autumn Gase Cocle
Amount of Bill ¥ 5 00000

Amount of Abatement Lud o’fd‘oo» Jole)

Abated to ‘4’92 &0, 00 /

APPROVED BY: % & ,,4, ™~
o il X_J

SEWER COMMISSIONERS




RECEIVED

0CT 2 5 2016

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

Sewer Yse-Charge
e,-(—«(—crf\{\m'\"
Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT:  Joseph Baumann and Jennifer Baumann

MAILING ADDRESS: 9 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 56/22
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
fee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSCRIBED THI§ 2rk day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

IE N
Signatures of Applicq ,l;/
Account Number(s) é Z‘ L/l / / -3
Service Address(es) Gate. O
Amount of Bill ‘”25;." oo 00
Amount of Abatement "&,’, SO0 00
Abated to
APPROVED BY:

SEWER COMMISSIONERS



RECEIVED

| 0CT 2 5 201
BY.

L e ——

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

Sewer Use-Clharge
e)f/{/{-c,rW\d\“"
Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT:  Sean Sullivan and Melissa Sullivan

MAILING ADDRESS: 10 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 56/5
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
Jfee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSCRIBED THISZ f‘ﬂ' day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

Signatures of Applicgnt

Account Number(s) Cﬂ Z— 4 é/ 73 9
Service Address(es) L0 _Ltumn Gate. vele

Amount of Bill 9?157 00000
Amount of Abatement # 2,800. 00
Abated to Y2, 500400y

APPROVEDBY: ¥ wted,
LK/

SEWER COMMISSIONERS



RECENVED

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

w SEWER COMMISSION

127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

Sewertse-Clmarge
e At eN
Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT:  Stephan E. Shamoian and Lindsey Shamoian

MAILING ADDRESS: 11 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 56/21
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
fee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

I Account Number(s)
Service Address(es) /) Autrumn Gate. Chrele
Amount of Bill 7 We.2 % 12,5
Amount of Abatement & 02,(500- 00
Abated to id &, 5000 oG
APPROVED BY: WA/ B2

SEWER COMMISSIONERS



MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

“ SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

S
ewer %\’V\ Frs e

Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT: David A. Hiitt, Jr.

MAILING ADDRESS: 12 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 56/6
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
Jee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSCRIB : THS %« day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.
T ot

Signatures of Applié(mt i
/5

Account Number(s) 0 Z 44 /
Service Address(es) (2 Auxtamn Cate Crrele.
Amount of Bill #'5 000.00
Amount of Abatement 9'1‘0{',5@0. 00
Abated to P, 500 af
APPROVED BY: % Aok N\

LI PO K )

Z/

SEWER COMMISSIONERS



N

-,

I

v

-~

RECENVED

S
-

BY:
-——__—'_'—-——-.

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

SewerUse-Charge
(e e rnne Oy
Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT:  Adam Marshall and Crystal Marshall

MAILING ADDRESS: 13 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 56/20
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
See shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSCRIBE? THIS 1&_# day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

q

Signatures of Applicaijt

Account Number(s) é Z— 4 5 73 éﬂ

Service Address(es) /8 Autumn Gate. Crrle.
Amount of Bill S5~ 000. 00
Amount of Abatement 4D A70.00
* Abated to q“ca?; 50009
APPROVED BY: X Cer [ MA 5
(4 I a/

SEWER COMMISSIONERS



RECEIVED

BY:
-—-—__-_“‘-_—___-—-—

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
Sewer-Yse-Charge E)@;f—.(.@rme,ﬁ‘\"

Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,

NAME OF APPLICANT:  Donna Manley

MAILING ADDRESS: 14 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 56/7

REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
fee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSCRIBED| THIS 7-1_"" day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

Signatures of AppliCant

Account Number(s) /4_,” @ Z '9[ 4 7 L?l 0 g
LY Autumn Gate Circle

Service Address(es)

Amount of Bill ﬂj" 000 ¢ 00

Amount of Abatement chfgvon o0

Abated to #,,2?52)0- op

APPROVED BY: A
Auda ULz 2D

SEWER COMMISSIONERS



RECEIVED

0CT 2 5 2018

| S ————

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET
MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
Sewer Yse-Clrarge 6@—1%(‘(\1\&(\4_

Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of Sewer Commissioners
within six months of the date of the Statement of Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT:  Pietro L. Curini and Bess M. Child

MAILING ADDRESS: 15 Autumn Gate Circle, Millbury, Massachusetts
Map & Lot 56/19
REASON FOR ABATEMENT

The applicant maintains that the amount of the Sewer Privilege Fee applicable to the premises is $2,500.00. The
applicant relies on language of the Special Act authorizing the assessment, which provides specifically that, “Such
Jfee shall be that which is in effect at the time the sewer construction is completed.” (1978 Acts, Chapter 156, Section
2). As the sewer was constructed prior to 2007 and as the applicable rate at that time was $2,500.00 for connections
in a subdivision, the Applicant maintains that the rate should be $2,500.00. The Applicant has filed a supplemental
memorandum herewith and incorporates it in this application by reference.

SUBSCRIBED THIS 2{  day of October, 2016, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

Signatures of Applitant v

Account Number(s) é’ Z— (7/5 Z q)j
Service Address(es) /5 _Audtnmn Gaste Ciele
Amount of Bill H, 000200

Amount of Abatement #c{, S0 00

Abated to Sﬁ"o?' & 00 PO

)

SEWER COMMISSIONERS

APPROVED BY: %&@/A N




SEWER BETTERMENT COMMITMENT #39 @9

TOTAL
PAID OR

DATE ADDRESS ABATED PAID ABATED BALANCE
255000.00
08/23/16 8 Autumn Gate 5000.00 5000.00  250000.00
8/23/16 4 Autumn Gate 5000.00 5000.00  245000.00
8/23/16 21 lrene Ct 5000.00 5000.00  240000.00
,8/23/16 20 Irene Ct 5000.00 5000.00  235000.00
\&8/23/16 _18 Overlook Ave 5000.00 5000.00) 230000.00
>8/25/16 1 Momin Dr_47/59/0 5000.00 5000.00 ' 225000.00
8/25/16 7 Nightview Dr 10/178/0 1500.00 1500.00  223500.00
8/25/16 1 Nightview Place 10/175/0 5000.00 5000.00  218500.00
9/7/16 10 Nightview Place 10/185/0 5000.00 5000.00  213500.00
9/22/16 13 Irene Ct 10/154/0 5000.00 5000.00  208500.00
10/19/16 8 Nightview Place 10/186/0 5000.00 5000.00  203500.00
10/21/16 12 Irene Ct 10/143/0 3000.00 3000.00  200500.00
10/25/16 16 Nightview Place 10/182/0 5000.00 5000.00  195500.00
11/1/16 11 Nightview kPl 10/180/0 5000.00 5000.00  190500.00
190500.00
190500.00
190500.00
190500.00

¥ W hs o0
Frae

ped 1 agundtl
gl thwlnn® p $777

JB Overlsole. 999675 John T Ross
/ /V(om/"n 6&4/7747(/ K\/(ﬁ N@/{//)ar[)(f,



MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET

MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
Sewer Use-Charge Q)&H@J‘ e+
Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of
Sewer Commissioners within six months of the date of the Statement of

Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT A//ck RepetKa

" MAILING ADDRESS _/ Mawward Blen D, Mijlbury
(Only if different from Service Address) ' '

REASON FOR ABATEMENT T oo e ¢ QSSGSSCd
U

SUBSCRIBED THIS ) ot~ day of oy 0eZUNDER THE 20( (p
PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

Signatures of Applicant

Account Number (s) 8R45357 L
Service Address (es) _/ Hayward Glen DR.

Amount of Bill #5750 » 0D

Amount of Abatement .3 £00-00 N\q)
Abated to ¥/, 200s 00 /S
APPROVED BY:

SEWER COMMISSIONERS



MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET

MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
Sewer Use-Charge &&Wmﬁf\“”
Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of
Sewer Commissioners within six months of the date of the Statement of

Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners,
NAME OF APPLICANT Jz/mie Rauh

- MAILING ADDRESS _ /4 /ovuward lane
(Only if different from Service Address)  /

REASON FOR ABATEMENT Ty~ e | o QSS&SSﬂd
\ I \)

SUBSCRIBED THIS _{ (ot~ day of 1 \)/emtgQUNDER TEHE 20| (»
PENALTIES OF PERJURY.

Signatures of Applicant

Account Number (s) ERYS Y/ y
Service Address (es) _ /& /Havioard [ane.

Amount of Bill 5’?{5’7 dov-00"' l'lj
Amount of Abatement #3', SO0 00
Abated to ¥/, 200. 00 p /

APPROVED BY:
> 7 \
ﬁ MJA )

SEWER COMMISSIONERS




MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET

MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

SEWER BETTERMENT
Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of
Sewer Commissioners within six months of the date of the Statement of
Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners, PN
5 o
NAME OF APPLICANT .\Tolr\r\ E055 <-'- dacq Ue [in Cfaw)w% CL

MAILING ADDRESS
(Only if different from Service Address)

REASON FOR ABATEMENT Lo e (170

SUBSCRIBED THIS _Z {#n day of _\OV UNDERTHE Z/(,
PENALTIES OF PERJURY, ‘

¥
Signatures of Applicant f'\
Account Number (s) C{ qq (J? 7 5

Service Address (es) (& Ope 100 Nug.

Amount of Bill S0 O
Amount of Abatement P
Abated-to 2. 96000

APPROVED BY: A—/
WM«
A@ﬁ/{y NS0

SEWER COMMISSIONERS

[Type text]
WADPW\Sewer\betterments\Sewer Betterment Abatement Form.doc



Town of Millbury
Sewer Department
Voucher
TO: John T. Ross
18 Overlook Ave.
Miltbury, MA 01527
DATE: 11/21/2016

RE: 18 Overiook Ave.
Acct, #999675

Refund due to overpayment of Assessed Sewer fee:  $5,000.00 previously biilled and paid
Per Special Act fee amount should be: $2,100.00
Difference to be refunded: $2,900.00

ACCOUNT:

TOTAL DUE: $2,500.00



v Bunded
o\

MILLBURY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
SEWER COMMISSION
127 ELM STREET

MILLBURY, MA 01527
(508) 865-9143
FAX (508) 865-0853

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
SEWER BETTERMENT

Any application for abatement must be filed in writing with the Board of
Sewer Commissioners within six months of the date of the Statement of
Utility Charges

To the Board of Sewer Commissioners, __ . h
NAME OF APPLICANT _Kyle ¢ JOLYU | line. Nel+horpe

MAILING ADDRESS
(Only if different from Service Address)

REASON FOR ABATEMENT T nCorrect i 1in0
)

SUBSCRIBED THIS _Z 4+ day of {\0\/ UNDERTHE ZO/(,

PENALTIES OF PERJURY. me‘f

. . _ 2ls
Signatures of Applicant
Account Number (s) Cp ZL{_ L_'L 74 /
Service Address (es) L ™oy Dr
Amount of Bill S O
Amount of Abatement
Abatedto- 2. 86000 O
APPROVED BY: W

C N e NG
SEWER COMMISSIONERS

[Type text]

WADPW\Sewer\betterments\Sewer Betterment Abatement Form.doc



Town of Millbury
Sewer Department

Voucher

T0: Kyle Neithorpe
Jacquiline Nelthorpe
1 Momin Dr.
Millbury, MA 01527

DATE: 11/21/2016

RE: 1 Momin Dr,
Acct. #6244741

Refund due to overpayment of Assessed Sewer fee: $5,000.00 previously billed and paid
Per Special Act fee amount should be: $2,100.00
Difference to be refunded: $2,900.00

ACCOUNT:

TOTAL DUE: $2,900.00




